
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested
Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $30,000 $30,000.00

 Intercultural InterculturalChurch $5,000 $10,000.00
Invercargill Golf Club Inc $150,000 $150,000.00
Invercargill Golf Club Inc $750 $1,000.00
Malayali Club Southland Inc $1,000 $5,913.00
New Zealand Book Awards Trust $1,400 $1,400.00

 New Zealand CompeƟƟveAerobics FederaƟon Inc $2,277 $2,277.00
 Rangatahi Tumeke CharitableTrust $5,000 $15,000.00

  South Invercargill UrbanRejuvenaƟon C/Trust (SouthAlive) $75,000 $150,000.00
 Southland Group NZ Riding forthe Disabled Inc $22,500 $25,500.00

 Southland Indoor BowlsUmpires AssociaƟon $500 $600.00
  Southland RegionalDevelopment Agency (GreatSouth) $3,000 $3,000.00

 Southland Science andTechnology Fair Society Inc $1,500 $3,000.00
 Star Rugby Football ClubInvercargill Inc $41,250 $79,090.00

 Tautawhi Whanau RangatopuCharitable Trust $10,000 $10,000.00

Scholarships

Phoenix Synchro Southland Inc $2,000 $3,000.00

 Southland Triathlon andMulƟsport Club Inc $1,000 $1,500.00

                                                        TOTAL $352,177
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.  
Andrew Ward declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club
Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku
Mandy Smith declared an interest in NZ Book Awards Trust

Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Star Rugby Football Club Inc

11 July  2024

$352,177


